User Manual
Digital Humidity and Temperature Probe
up to 120 °C (248 °F)
HTP501
User Manual HTP501
HTP501 Digital Humidity and Temperature Probe  |  2
Content

Protection cap
for Ø12 mm (0.47") probe
(ordering code HA010783)
Fig. 8
Protection cap
for M12 socket
(ordering code HA010781)
Fig. 9
Protection cap
for M12 plug
(ordering code HA010782)
6.4	   RH and T Calibration and Adjustment
Definition
▪	 Adjustment
the specimen is brought in line with the reference.
▪	 Calibration
the specimen is compared with a reference and its deviation from the reference is documented.
Humidity calibration and adjustment
Depending on the application and the requirements of certain industries, there might arise the need for periodical
humidity calibration (comparison with a reference) or adjustment (bringing the device in line with a reference).
Calibration and adjustment at E+E Elektronik
Calibration and/or adjustment can be performed in the E+E Elektronik calibration laboratory. For information on
the E+E capabilities in ISO or accredited calibration please see www.eplusecal.com.
Calibration and adjustment by the user
Depending on the level of accuracy required, the humidity reference can be:
▪	 Humidity Calibrator (e.g. Humor 20), please see www.epluse.com/humor20.
▪	 Humidity Calibration Kit (e.g. E+E Humidity Standards), please see www.epluse.com/htp501.
▪	 An appropriate hand-held device.
User Manual HTP501
HTP501 Digital Humidity and Temperature Probe  |  23
6.5	 Repairs
Repairs may be carried out by the manufacturer only. The attempt of unauthorized repair excludes any warranty
claims.
6.6	  Spare Parts
Description Code
PTFE filter HA010105
Metal grid filter with polycarbonate body HA010106
Stainless steel sintered filter HA010117
7	 Accessories
For further information please refer to the Accessories datasheet.
Accessories Code
Modbus configuration adapter HA011018
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Humidity calibration kit See data sheet Humidity Calibration Kit
M12 cable connector for self assembly, 4 pole HA010707
Stainless steel mounting flange HA010201
Stainless steel wall mounting clip HA010225
Y-style splitter M12 - M12 HA030204
Protection cap M12 socket connector HA010781
Protection cap M12 plug connector HA010782
Protection cap for Ø12 mm probe HA010783
Drip water protection HA010503
SWAGElok fitting for type T4
ISO
NPT
HA011102